Petition waving any objection to the proposed outbuilding is signed by percent (60%) of all 
owners of land within one-quarter (1/4) mile of the request,  

b. Limitation of the garage or shed constructed pursuant to this section to one structure of no 
more than one thousand-two hundred (1,200) square feet for lots less than ten (10) acres in size. 

Because he is requesting 1,208 sq./ft. more than the 1,200  Sq./Ft. allowance, he will need a special use 
permit. Mr. Wentz has a small nursery where plants/trees/shrub and intends to use the building to store